Awd Cat- Award Category Description
egory

A 1M-Std NAGA & NAGB

C 2M-Std NB8A & NB8B, ex SP&SE

E 3M-Std SE & NC

G 4M-Std on R Spec Tyres

5M-Mod 0-1600

K 6M-Mod 1601-2000

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Place in
Award Catgy
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Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Sunday, July 3, 2011

Overall Results - Summary

Car

No.

68
7
71
121
123
118

4
12
35
10
34
32

18
31

37
29
61

24
16
28

114
14
15
a4

26
21
1
76
101
20
33
2
86
39
45
6

8
27
43
19
23
42
141
30
41
125
22

Driver

Bryan Sheddan
Allan Cruz
David Kent
Philip Lea
Clive Jones
Peter Battisson

Glenn Thomas
Brad Carpenter
Keith Monaghan
Peter Carpenter
John McKenzie
Eamonn Matthews

Roger Palfreyman
Jason Atkins

lan Vickers
Barry Jones
Paul Byers

Peter Browning
Joe Craddy
Lindsay Burke
Bernie Tresidder
Rod Menzel
Tommy Chui
Ross Mundy

Mark Hellmund
Steve Green
Phil Ashton
Ralph Thompson
Robert Young
Peter Feutrill
Russell Maxwell
Bill Dougall
Tony King

Colin Roberts
Deen Hameed
Guy Coles

lan Caldwell
John Karayannis
Greg Bunn
Chris Feutrill
Timothy Heppell
Hayden Tilley
David Spankie
Neil Tribe

Bryan Teo
Michael Soulos
Peter Oppert
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Car Description

Mazda MX-5 1992 Red
Mazda MX-5 1994 Red
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1993 Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 White
Mazda MX-5 1991 Red

Mazda MX-5 2002 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1998 Black
Mazda MX-5 2000 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1999 Black

Mazda MX-5 NC 2008 Silver

Mazda MX-5 2004 Red

Mazda MX-5 1998 Green
Mazda MX-5 1999 Green
Mazda MX-5 1998 Silver

Mazda MX-5 1989 Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 Black
Mazda MX-5 1990 Red
Mazda MX-5 1990 White
Mazda MX-5 1990 White
Mazda MX-5 1992 White
Mazda MX-5 1989 Red

Mazda MX-5 2001 Red
Mazda MX-5 1999 Red
Mazda MX-5 2005 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2005 Red
Mazda MX-5 2005 Black
Mazda MX-5 2005 Grey
Mazda MX-5 2006 Black
Mazda MX-5 2007 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1998 Blue
Mazda MX-5 1999 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold
Mazda MX-5 2006 Black
Mazda MX-5 1994 Red
Mazda MX-5 2000 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold
Mazda MX-5 1999 Black
Mazda MX-5 2005 Red
Mazda MX-5 1992 Red
Mazda MX-5 2007 ?
Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue
Mazda MX-5 2003 Silver
Mazda MX-5 1997 Geen
Madza MX-5 1999 Red

Place
Overall

42
45
54
63
75
76

32
33
44
50
52
58

35
55

34
47
60

27
37
43
56
59
68
69

5

8
10
11
17
18
20
26
28
30
38
39
40
46
48
51
64
66
72
74
i
78
80
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Overall Results - Summary

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Page 2

Awd Cat- Award Category Description Place in Car Driver Car Description Best Place
egory Award Catgy No. Time Overall

6F-Mod 1601-2000 1 431 Lesa Bunn Mazda MX-5 1998 Gold 1:21.81 70
2 186 Nicola King Mazda MX-5 1998 Blue 1:28.19 79

7M-Turbo/Supercharged ex SE 1 11 Craig Gartlaher Mazda MX-5 1991 Blue 1:11.00 7
2 13 Luke Kovacic Mazda MX-5 2004 Silver 1:12.75 12

3 38 Ray Estreich Mazda MX-5 SE Titanium 1:13.15 16

4 321 Danny Baldwin Mazda MX-5 2005 Titanium 1:14.78 23

5 54  Alan Townsley Mazda MX-5 1991 Red 1:14.84 24

8M-Non Road Registered 1 177 Dennis Brady Mazda MX-5 2006 Burgundy 1:11.17 9
2 140  Will Rugg Mazda MX-5 1997 Black 1:12.83 13

3 40 Bill Rugg Mazda MX-5 1997 Black 1:13.97 19

4 456  Allan Rewell Mazda MX-5 1990 White 1:14.95 25

5 56 Wade Rewell Mazda MX-5 1990 White 1:17.16 41

9M-MX-5 mbr running Slicks 1 120 Patrick Bramston Mazda MX-5 1990 White 1:07.03 1
9F-MX-5 Mbr running slicks 1 60 Val Stewart Mazda RX7 Type R Blue 1:08.15 3
10M-Mbr Non MX-5 Vehicle 1 377 Nigel Bryan Honda PRB Widebody Black 1:08.56 4
2 48 Lance McGrath Mazda RX 7 1992 Red 1:13.08 14

3 17 Stephen Delaney Mazda RX8 Red 1:15.71 29

4 5 David Hilling Mitsubishi Lancer 1997 White 1:16.05 31

5 51 Mathew Hilling Mitsubishi Lancer 1997 White 1:20.04 61

6 9 lan Combes Volkswagon Golf GTI Black 1:21.86 71

7 91 Chris Combes Volksagon Gof GTI Black 1:22.20 73

10F-Mbr Non MX-5 Vehicle 1 137 LeaFarrell Honda NSX Red 1:19.52 57
11M-All Male Visitors 1 511 Robert O'Young Nissan S14a 2005 Blue 1:07.04 2
2 747  Leroy Day Effin MS8 2009 Blue 1:10.78 6

3 176  Graham McAndrew Mazda MX-5 2005 Red 1:13.08 15

4 127 Darren Wales Aston Mart Vantage Black 1:14.35 21

5 25 Tuan Duong Lotus Exige 2005 Silver 1:14.72 22

6 3 Alon Cohen Mazda MX-5 1998 Green 1:16.59 36

7 112  Paul Carpenter Mazda MX-5 1998 Black 1:18.18 49

8 130 Alex Tribe Mazda MX-5 1999 Blue 1:19.27 53

9 171  Andrew Kent Mazda MX-5 1989 Red 1:20.29 62

10 111  Greg Perry Audi A4 FWD Turbo Grey 1:21.36 65

11 128 Samuel Milburn Commodore VZ Ute Blue 1:21.48 67
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Car

9
10
11

12
13

14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21

22
23

24
25

26

Driver

Phil Ashton
Bill Dougall
Alon Cohen
Glenn Thomas
David Hilling
Guy Coles
Allan Cruz

lan Caldwell

lan Combes
Peter Carpenter
Craig Gartlaher

Brad Carpenter
Luke Kovacic

Rod Menzel
Tommy Chui
Joe Craddy

Stephen Delaney
Roger Palfreyman

Chris Feutrill
Peter Feutrill
Steve Green

Peter Oppert
Timothy Heppell

Peter Browning
Tuan Duong

Mark Hellmund

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:16.67
1:12.50

1:21.15

1:17.91
1:17.16

1:24.75

0.78
9.80

18.34
1:18.30

1:19.64
1:19.59

1:25.48
1:20.96

1:18.68
1:13.08

1:17.85
1:16.84

1:21.67
1:13.11

1:56.36
1:30.72

1:20.11
1:16.76

1:20.49

1:19.08
1:18.19
1:25.12
1:22.31
1:21.59
:15.74

:16.49
:13.89

=N

P RPR

(Y

1:16.76
1:15.52

1:18.37
1:16.01

1:14.95

1:13.28

1:18.97

1:17.03

1:21.05

1:19.00

1:17.64

1:19.64

1:22.83
1:19.71
1:14.59

1:18.69

1:16.09

1:26.90
1:25.46
1:19.24

1:19.95
1:19.03

1:22.13

1:19.82

1:12.85

1:15.89

1:17.58

1:11.47

1:11.36

1:20.50

1:16.50

1:20.50

1:20.13

1:19.02

1:19.20

1:21.86
1:19.22
1:13.67

1:17.36

1:14.06

1:22.69
1:23.29
1:18.18

1:17.97

1:22.58

1:17.70

1:12.54

1:15.88

1:17.59

1:10.53

Mazda MX-5 Club of NSW Inc.
Wakefield Park Practice Day
Sunday, July 3, 2011

Overall Results - Details

Lap Times - Run 2

1:11.91 1:1361 11211 1:13.81  1:12.23
1:14.41

1:20.32 1:17.39 111855  1:1576  1:15.30
1:23.70  1:21.42  1:2047  1:21.46
1:21.18

1:17.06 1:17.47  1:19.78  1:18.79  1:17.17
1:17.01

1:20.26 1:17.74  1:17.09 1:16.05 1:16.25
1:16.95

1:18.73 1:21.47  1:20.75  1:19.78  1:18.97

1:18.31 1:19.19  1:18.12  1:18.93  1:17.84
1:17.48

1:19.16 1:17.83 11864 1:17.64  1:18.11
1:19.51

1:24.08

1:21.90 1:21.05  1:2431  1:23.34  1:20.61

1:13.27 1:1459 112,02  1:11.28  1:11.00
1:11.26

1:16.76 11711  1:17.30 1:17.67  1:17.14
1:24.47

1:13.85 1:1521  1:1450  1:13.18  1:17.29
1:13.86

1:21.17 1:21.80  1:20.97  1:19.83  1:19.76

1:23.19 1:23.86  1:23.19  1:22.20  1:22.04

1:18.27 1:20.49  1:2044  1:17.64  1:18.12
1:17.83  1:17.85  1:17.25  1:19.00

1:21.09 1:19.73  1:27.38  1:17.26  1:18.16
1:19.05

1:22.47 1:2054  1:19.61  1:19.07  1:19.58
1:19.36

1:16.39 1:15.66  1:1552  1:1420  1:13.87
1:13.74

1:13.00 1:13.39 11195 1:12.11  1:11.30
1:12.16
1:38.42  1:35.76  1:37.24  1:35.01
1:28.70  1:2846  1:27.03  1:26.83
1:25.54

1:15.51 1:1585  1:1592  1:15.83  1:15.98
1:16.14

1:17.35 1:1523  1:14.96  1:14.72  1:28.43
1:27.22

1:10.84 1:12.67 11068  1:11.07 1:12.24

Page 1

Lap Times - Run 3

1:13.58
1:13.43
1:18.55
1:18.16

1:22.49
1:21.20

1:17.10
1:17.25

1:18.23
1:16.40

1:20.23

1:15.72

1:13.26
1:12.12

1:36.50

1:24.08
1:23.72

1:15.73
1:16.61

1:12.25

1:12.16

1:18.22

1:19.36

1:16.95

1:16.60

1:19.88

1:18.71

1:18.14

1:18.80
1:12.47

1:17.84

1:13.42

1:19.76
1:24.57
1:17.42

1:15.96
1:18.53

1:20.93

1:50.63

1:13.13

1:31.99
1:24.66

1:16.22

1:11.17

1:12.64

1:16.95

1:23.65

1:16.69

1:17.26

1:19.79

1:18.42

1:17.30

1:19.83
1:12.05

1:16.61

1:13.78

1:19.67
1:22.52
1:17.03

1:16.29
1:17.61

1:20.11

1:22.56

1:11.86

1:32.29
1:23.08

1:16.37

1:11.36

1:12.76

1:17.05

1:21.99

1:19.90

1:17.16

1:18.55

1:18.01

1:17.25

1:21.09
1:12.48

1:19.33

1:13.28

1:20.60
1:22.75
1:17.48

1:16.83
1:17.68

1:20.46

1:17.56

1:11.78

1:34.32
1:22.81

1:15.49

1:10.14
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Car

26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33
34
35
37
38

39
40

41
42
43

44
45
48

51
54
56

60
61
68
71
76

81

Driver

Mark Hellmund
John Karayannis

Lindsay Burke
Barry Jones

Neil Tribe
Jason Atkins

Eamonn Matthews
Russell Maxwell
John McKenzie
Keith Monaghan
lan Vickers

Ray Estreich

Colin Roberts
Bill Rugg

Bryan Teo
Hayden Tilley
Greg Bunn

Ross Mundy
Deen Hameed
Lance McGrath

Mathew Hilling
Alan Townsley
Wade Rewell

Val Stewart

Paul Byers
Bryan Sheddan
David Kent
Ralph Thompson

Letitia Caldwell

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:13.82

1:22.45
1:17.94

1:24.01

1:18.23
1:18.89

1:31.14

1:23.40
1:20.82

1:24.86
1:21.39

1:16.03
1:14.86

1:22.91
1:21.11

1:18.22
1:18.31
1:16.75
1:18.93

1:15.58
1:15.34

1:21.02

1:18.41
1:16.36

1:22.11

1:20.56
1:19.28

1:29.74
1:22.24

1:22.63

1:15.20

1:22.58

1:17.53

1:16.69

1:14.90

1:20.02
1:16.31

1:23.11

1:22.54
1:19.42
1:14.52

1:14.84
1:18.34

1:12.46

1:22.23

1:18.17

1:22.97

1:13.83

1:18.58

1:19.07
1:18.91

1:31.36
1:21.29

1:23.32

1:15.31

1:21.21

1:17.92

1:16.62

1:15.41

1:19.39
1:16.73

1:20.35

1:21.61
1:18.67
1:13.66

1:18.78
1:18.58

1:08.75

1:21.05

1:18.55

1:21.75

1:13.86

1:17.75

1:18.62
1:18.52

1:29.00
1:22.28

1:20.91

1:14.69

1:20.94

1:18.44

1:18.90

1:14.61

1:18.86
1:15.75

1:18.84

1:23.14
1:19.92
1:13.57

1:16.39
1:17.41

1:08.50

1:22.02

1:18.17

1:20.95

1:13.42

Overall Results - Details

1:10.75
1:18.89

1:20.92

1:18.62
1:18.56

1:26.46

1:20.61
1:20.21

1:21.59
1:19.54

Lap Times - Run 2

1:17.52

1:20.19
1:20.47

1:26.07
1:19.69

1:20.86

1:14.84

1:20.17

1:17.94

1:16.48

1:14.18

1:18.09
1:16.02

1:27.72

1:27.91

1:18.59

1:22.53
1:18.02
1:13.86

1:28.23

1:19.68

1:09.37

1:18.97

1:21.04

1:13.50

1:17.72

1:19.14
1:18.70

1:26.22
1:19.66

1:20.47

1:14.83

1:20.24

1:17.59

1:16.91

1:13.57

1:18.28
1:16.45

1:26.31

1:27.92

1:19.18

1:22.52
1:17.47
1:13.56

1:27.08

1:18.81

1:08.24

1:18.46

1:19.52

1:13.42

1:17.51

1:18.54
1:18.50

1:24.72
1:19.40

1:20.54

1:14.40

1:19.43

1:18.01

1:19.86

1:13.15

1:17.69
1:20.47

1:25.69

1:25.77

1:18.07

1:22.15
1:17.17
1:13.67

1:26.69

1:19.62

1:08.15

1:22.93

1:19.34

1:12.66

Lap Times - Run 3

1:12.89

1:18.95
1:18.31

1:19.50

1:18.17
1:18.41

1:26.36

1:19.53
1:20.28

1:20.32

1:16.56
1:14.84

1:20.48
1:19.51

1:19.29
1:18.85

1:16.90

1:13.64
1:14.99

1:17.23

1:16.39
1:16.14

1:25.50
1:25.73

1:25.97
1:23.57

1:19.71
1:18.32

1:41.74
1:20.45

1:14.31
1:13.80

1:25.40

1:18.28
1:19.31

1:11.90
1:09.16

1:23.20

1:18.59
1:26.96

1:25.21
1:22.02

1:13.47
1:12.18

1:18.41

1:18.50
1:18.48

1:25.42
1:20.05

1:20.38

1:15.42

1:19.96

1:18.02

1:16.64

1:13.72

1:16.41
1:16.02

1:25.08

1:27.78

1:19.56

1:21.87
1:20.56
1:13.08

1:24.67

1:18.14

1:08.95

1:21.14

1:17.61

1:20.29

1:12.40

1:18.15

1:17.53
1:18.58

1:24.98
1:21.37

1:20.53

1:14.61

1:19.92

1:18.01

1:16.99

1:14.95

1:16.39
1:14.94

1:27.05

1:23.71

1:18.83

1:21.75
1:16.99
1:14.14

1:21.22

1:17.20

1:08.36

1:19.91

1:17.95

1:19.75

1:12.24

1:18.33

1:17.75
1:18.61

1:23.47
1:19.91

1:21.91

1:14.91

1:19.80

1:17.90

1:17.17

1:14.19

1:27.93
1:14.56

1:25.64

1:22.36

1:17.79

1:22.36
1:18.72
1:13.45

1:20.71

1:18.91

1:08.42

1:37.82

1:22.75

1:22.48

1:12.44
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Car

86

91
101
111
112
114
118
120
121
123
125
127
128
130
137
140

141
171

176
177

186
321

377

431
456
511

747

Driver

Tony King

Chris Combes
Robert Young
Greg Perry

Paul Carpenter
Bernie Tresidder
Peter Battisson
Patrick Bramston
Philip Lea

Clive Jones
Michael Soulos
Darren Wales
Samuel Milburn
Alex Tribe

Lea Farrell

Will Rugg

David Spankie
Andrew Kent

Graham McAndrew
Dennis Brady

Nicola King
Danny Baldwin

Nigel Bryan

Lesa Bunn
Allan Rewell
Robert O'Young

Leroy Day

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 1

1:48.34

1:17.53
1:10.82

1:21.80
1:21.39

1:27.65

2:38.16

1:24.24

|l
R
g~
oul
O

1:25.19

1:18.37

1:27.35

1:13.93

1:23.28

1:29.06

1:11.17

1:22.12

1:26.49

1:19.73

1:24.31

1:16.50

1:22.14

1:14.53

1:13.48

1:29.33

1:11.47

1:12.17

1:16.43

1:23.20

1:15.10

1:22.46

1:28.32

1:09.27

1:21.82

1:27.18

1:22.96

1:22.36

1:15.09

1:23.69

1:14.02

1:12.07

1:28.49

1:09.72

1:14.60

1:15.75

1:22.50

1:14.69

1:22.11

1:27.34

1:08.62

1:21.15

1:25.49

1:21.58

1:14.14

1:21.51

1:12.95

1:11.37

1:27.68

1:11.28

1:20.58

Lap Times - Run 2

1:16.52  1:16.18
1:15.68
1:16.11  1:13.87
1:13.32
1:24.18  1:23.05
1:20.56
1:21.18  1:20.93
1:21.76
1:27.04  1:29.12
1:13.43  1:09.75
1:08.57
1:21.02  1:22.73
1:20.95
1:24.79  1:27.03
1:25.70
1:33.39  1:30.19
1:28.26
1:16.02  1:15.09
1:15.66
1:2556  1:25.18
1:27.45
1:22.28  1:21.06
1:23.85
1:21.79  1:22.53
1:20.50
1:13.81  1:13.30
1:15.12
1:28.78  1:28.11
1:21.37  1:23.96
1:21.68
1:20.39  1:20.11
1:14.97
1:14.00  1:12.80
1:12.83
1:35.64  1:34.11
1:17.69  1:18.12
1:16.03
1:13.55  1:10.00
1:09.67
1:26.19  1:26.12
1:11.20  1:07.91
1:09.89  1:17.49
1:12.54  1:13.82
1:11.48
Page 3

Overall Results - Details

1:16.05

1:14.89

1:20.72

1:20.42

1:26.45

1:08.82

1:21.49

1:27.41

1:29.98

1:14.66

1:25.15

1:21.32

1:19.52

1:13.56

1:27.96
1:22.22

1:15.86

1:12.72

1:35.94
1:16.97

1:10.56

1:25.99

1:09.23

1:12.47

1:16.13

1:13.27

1:20.34

1:19.44

1:26.83

1:07.47

1:21.48

1:26.08

1:26.82

1:16.15

1:25.24

1:28.71

1:20.53

1:13.52

1:25.64
1:22.71

1:14.52

1:11.98

1:35.09
1:16.33

1:08.74

1:26.95

1:08.95

1:11.42

Lap Times - Run 3

1:16.81
1:15.81

1:15.03
1:14.09

1:23.56

1:21.51
1:20.57

1:20.81
1:19.86

1:26.31
1:24.70

1:10.58
1:07.03

1:21.56
1:22.22

1:25.57
1:31.50
1:14.73

1:25.99
1:21.68

1:25.77

1:24.06
1:21.62

1:15.27
1:14.22

1:25.11

1:21.99
1:21.66

1:17.36
1:27.03

1:13.83
1:12.27

1:29.28

1:19.39
1:52.14

1:19.57
1:08.94

1:27.50
1:16.87

1:10.63
1:08.64

1:12.36
1:11.83

1:16.20

1:15.16

1:22.25

1:19.80

1:20.45

1:26.88

1:08.64

1:20.95

1:25.87

1:30.75

1:14.35

1:22.95

1:20.94

1:24.67

1:13.89

1:23.41
1:21.42

1:18.14

1:12.15

1:31.19
1:16.71

1:09.71
1:09.61

1:28.05
1:16.66

1:08.01
1:25.55

1:11.00

1:16.88

1:13.89

1:22.83

1:19.69

1:20.10

1:25.22

1:07.64

1:27.02

1:26.36

1:29.02

1:14.62

1:22.86

1:20.53

1:27.46

1:14.08

1:23.17
1:21.84

1:19.93

1:11.77

1:29.67
1:17.46

1:11.46

1:26.72
1:16.33
1:07.39

1:11.64

1:19.78

1:13.61

1:22.37

1:22.96

1:20.37

1:27.03

1:07.96

1:23.76

1:23.95

1:31.23

2:03.27

1:21.48

1:20.79

1:22.67

1:13.84

1:24.12
1:23.61

1:19.11

1:12.45

1:28.19
1:16.58

1:08.95

1:28.20
1:16.75
1:08.63

1:12.49
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Car

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25
26
27

28

Driver

Phil Ashton
Bill Dougall
Alon Cohen
Glenn Thomas

David Hilling
Guy Coles

Allan Cruz

lan Caldwell
lan Combes
Peter Carpenter
Craig Gartlaher

Brad Carpenter
Luke Kovacic
Rod Menzel
Tommy Chui

Joe Craddy
Stephen Delaney
Roger Palfreyman
Chris Feutrill
Peter Feutrill
Steve Green

Peter Oppert
Timothy Heppell

Peter Browning
Tuan Duong
Mark Hellmund
John Karayannis

Lindsay Burke

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:20.98
1:23.05
1:20.62

1:24.31

1:19.49
1:36.33

1:17.18

1:17.94
1:17.17

1:20.82

1:15.12

1:15.42

1:33.77

1:24.25
1:21.06
1:16.72
:15.53
6.83

:111.64
1:11.12

1:18.75
1:18.20

1:20.07

R R
[

1:13.81

1:15.87

1:18.51

1:16.93

1:16.82
1:18.67

1:18.52

1:19.39
1:12.96

1:17.31

B
NN
=
w i
= o

1:23.19
1:17.46

1:19.19

1:17.70

1:20.84

1:15.17

1:12.75

1:32.12
1:23.56

1:15.58

1:15.83

1:11.05

1:18.91

1:18.45

1:12.11

1:15.93

1:17.61

1:16.28

1:16.90
1:19.22

1:18.14

1:19.95
1:11.54

1:17.19

B
NN
N =
© 0
or

1:22.60
1:16.68

1:16.50

1:17.16

1:19.42

1:12.67

1:29.99
1:22.20

1:15.69

1:10.63

1:18.25

1:17.80

1:12.00

1:16.15

1:19.42

1:16.61

1:16.42
1:17.21

1:17.65

1:19.10
1:12.07

1:17.20

1:20.56
1:21.67

1:24.08
1:16.68

1:15.83

1:17.31

1:19.82

1:11.65

1:29.78
1:25.38

1:17.42

1:10.86

1:18.34

1:17.82

Overall Results - Details

1:24.65
1:18.42

1:17.22
1:16.40

1:17.45
1:17.33

1:22.16
1:21.26

1:15.64
1:14.81

1:14.73
1:11.35

1:33.20

1:21.51
1:28.51

1:15.89
1:15.56

1:11.35
1:10.38

1:18.22
1:17.90

1:20.33
=]

Lap Times - Run 5

1:11.80
1:15.37
1:18.03

1:16.86

1:21.56

117.77

1:19.01
1:12.65

1:17.87
1:13.10
1:19.96
1:23.51
1:27.69
1:16.41
1:16.52
1:20.50
1:14.77
1:12.28

1:31.19
1:22.77

1:15.86

1:10.57
1:17.96

1:18.76
age 4

1:14.12

1:15.86

1:17.75

1:17.31

1:18.72

1:18.01

1:21.52
1:11.27

1:17.02

1:13.26

1:24.33

1:23.22

1:16.94

1:16.98

1:16.78

1:20.17

1:14.47

1:11.43

1:30.63
1:21.22

1:15.84

1:11.72

1:17.69

1:17.88

1:11.61

1:16.16

1:18.08

1:17.14

1:18.20

1:18.47

1:19.80
1:11.44

1:16.36

1:13.63

1:19.56

1:22.44

1:18.76

1:16.06

1:16.73

1:20.35

1:14.28

1:11.29

1:40.43
1:20.36

1:15.41

1:10.39

1:17.88

1:18.25

Lap Times - Run 6

1:12.66

1:19.25

1:18.28

1:19.70

1:17.14

1:14.71

1:24.53
1:17.77

1:17.71

1:13.93

1:21.36

1:15.47

1:11.36

1:19.92

1:11.89

1:27.66

1:17.98

1:18.59

1:28.68

1:13.15

1:22.80
1:17.33

1:16.33

1:12.28

1:41.19

1:17.39

1:10.98

1:17.92

1:12.48

1:16.79

1:17.75

1:19.07

1:16.75

1:13.32

1:21.56
1:17.04

1:17.29

1:11.48

1:28.13

1:15.42

1:10.85

1:17.24

1:11.96

1:20.24

1:17.04

1:19.78

1:16.74

1:12.75

1:22.47
1:17.32

1:15.71

1:11.03

1:15.64

1:10.48

1:17.25
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Car

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35

37
38

39
40
a1
42

43
44
45

48

51
54
56

60
61
68
71
76

81
86

91
101

Driver

Lindsay Burke
Barry Jones

Neil Tribe
Jason Atkins

Eamonn Matthews
Russell Maxwell

John McKenzie
Keith Monaghan

lan Vickers
Ray Estreich

Colin Roberts
Bill Rugg
Bryan Teo
Hayden Tilley

Greg Bunn
Ross Mundy
Deen Hameed

Lance McGrath

Mathew Hilling
Alan Townsley
Wade Rewell

Val Stewart

Paul Byers
Bryan Sheddan
David Kent
Ralph Thompson

Letitia Caldwell
Tony King

Chris Combes
Robert Young

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:17.72

1:18.94
1:18.44

1:23.35

1:20.87
1:19.80

1:20.20
1:19.94

1:17.64
1:17.30

1:17.11

1:17.11

1:15.94
1:17.94

1:44.92

1:29.01
1:22.01

1:19.12
1:23.33

1:18.66
1:19.34

1:18.14

1:23.37
1:19.99

1:19.91

1:17.51

1:17.86

1:15.62

1:30.37

1:26.13

1:18.36
1:22.47
1:17.34

1:21.55

1:18.51

1:09.55

1:20.22

1:17.64

1:21.60

1:13.11

1:16.85

1:19.89

1:18.38

1:22.60
1:19.41

1:19.76

1:17.71

1:17.58

1:14.88

1:27.36

1:24.48

1:17.80
1:23.32
1:16.97

2:03.09

1:17.41

1:08.69

1:20.88

1:17.52

1:19.78

1:13.31

1:16.03

1:17.92

1:23.45
1:19.59

1:20.56

1:18.23

1:16.91

1:15.92

1:27.44

1:22.99

1:18.05
1:23.94
1:28.02

1:26.54

1:18.00

1:08.79

1:20.06

1:17.29

1:19.59

1:12.79

1:16.53

Overall Results - Details

1:17.41

1:18.30
1:17.98

1:23.57

1:20.53
1:21.14

1:14.45

P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:18.12

1:23.53
1:19.62

1:15.86
1:19.91

1:17.99

1:16.57
1:16.41
1:13.97
1:28.90
1:22.51

1:19.34

1:18.42

1:14.54

1:18.42
1:09.79
1:22.22
1:17.20
1:20.36

1:12.86

1:14.45

age 5

1:17.94

1:24.95
1:20.17

1:15.33

1:19.34

1:18.62

1:15.37

1:17.03

1:14.75

1:27.72

1:21.43

1:42.33

1:17.83

1:15.58

1:18.35

1:09.58

1:23.27

1:17.34

1:20.21

1:13.39

1:14.27

1:17.80

1:23.69
1:41.38

1:14.99

1:19.94

1:17.83

1:15.17

1:15.80

1:14.98

1:26.69

1:23.51

1:19.38

1:18.33

1:16.19

1:17.45

1:09.52

1:19.67

1:19.49

1:19.95

1:13.36

1:13.94

Lap Times - Run 6

1:17.95

1:14.84

1:20.00

1:18.72

1:16.13

1:14.75

1:19.20

1:17.57

1:13.64

1:17.81

1:13.00

1:17.78

1:14.50

1:19.11

1:18.44

1:20.11

1:17.59

1:20.56

1:16.94

1:13.13

1:17.19

1:13.00

1:17.74

1:16.25

1:21.08

1:17.28

1:16.93

1:15.58

1:18.52

1:16.95

1:13.41

1:17.17

1:12.80

1:17.68

1:15.33

1:19.36

1:18.32

1:23.10

1:14.35

1:18.29

1:17.29

1:13.90

1:17.22

1:12.22

Printed: 4 Jul 2011 22:38:47



Car

101
111
112

114
118
120
121

123
125
127

128
130
137
140
141
171
176
177

186
321

377

431
456

511

747

Driver

Robert Young
Greg Perry
Paul Carpenter

Bernie Tresidder
Peter Battisson
Patrick Bramston
Philip Lea

Clive Jones
Michael Soulos
Darren Wales

Samuel Milburn
Alex Tribe

Lea Farrell

Will Rugg

David Spankie
Andrew Kent
Graham McAndrew
Dennis Brady

Nicola King
Danny Baldwin

Nigel Bryan

Lesa Bunn
Allan Rewell

Robert O'Young

Leroy Day

Timing by RTM from MenzelCom Pty Ltd

Lap Times - Run 4

1:23.47

1:19.81
1:19.52

1:20.98

5.99
5.64

07.60
1:07.18

1:21.59
1:21.16

1:24.46
1:31.59

1:15.89
1:17.29

1:25.67
1:27.81

1:21.38
1:21.25

1:24.28

NN

P Re

1:22.48
1:19.82

1:21.18

1:26.11

1:07.42

1:21.13

1:26.15
1:29.63
1:15.57

1:28.76

1:40.07

1:24.92

1:22.38

1:23.94

1:21.67

1:16.51

1:11.87

1:35.72
1:18.58

1:10.70

1:24.26
1:17.26

1:07.86

1:21.17

1:22.10
1:19.00

1:21.81

1:26.89

1:07.72

1:21.43

1:28.60
1:29.04
1:16.72

1:28.13

1:27.66

1:23.55

1:27.28

1:25.94

1:15.66

1:12.16

1:32.72
1:16.67

1:27.91

1:07.95

1:21.86
1:19.15

1:20.56

1:25.40

1:08.36

1:21.58

1:23.87
1:29.91
1:17.78

1:21.78

1:21.08

1:22.34

1:23.36

1:23.76

1:17.41

1:11.92

1:30.61
1:16.28

1:24.42

1:07.61

Overall Results - Details

1:13.78
1:23.08

1:19.76
1:18.24

1:21.08
1:19.90

1:25.72
1:27.18

1:11.36
1:08.47

1:21.30
1:20.44

1:24.12
1:29.05

1:15.29
1:18.23

P

Lap Times - Run 5

1:22.53
1:18.18

1:20.23
1:24.83
1:09.03
1:20.39

1:23.58
1:26.92
1:14.88

1:20.83
1:22.45
1:13.53
1:24.45
1:21.37
1:14.02

1:11.92

1:16.13
1:11.97

1:21.86
1:15.50

1:07.72

1:31.15
1:28.14

age 6

1:21.55
1:27.11

1:20.25

1:24.92

1:08.16

1:20.76

1:24.25
1:29.27
1:14.81

1:19.27

1:21.78

1:13.48

1:26.06

1:21.10

1:13.69

1:12.16

1:15.40

1:10.53

1:22.43
1:15.53

1:07.19

1:11.37

1:21.97
1:18.29

1:19.60

1:24.63

1:08.37

1:20.33

1:25.30
1:28.92
1:14.47

1:19.51

1:22.35

1:13.71

1:23.78

1:20.79

1:16.07

1:11.17

1:17.21

1:09.42

1:23.69
1:15.97

1:08.03

1:10.78

Lap Times - Run 6

1:21.69
1:22.28

1:27.22

1:09.13
1:08.04

1:13.74

1:21.36

1:15.42

1:12.95

1:14.95

1:10.43
1:07.93

1:13.14

1:23.12
1:21.00

1:25.17

1:08.14

1:13.06

1:20.71

1:17.56

1:12.02

1:16.75

1:10.55

1:15.66

1:08.04

1:13.00

1:21.61
1:20.66

1:25.64

1:07.82

1:13.17

1:20.54

1:15.28

1:13.15

1:14.78

1:08.56

1:15.70

1:07.17

1:13.14

1:21.36

1:08.29

1:12.83

1:20.29

1:13.08

1:12.53

1:15.62

1:08.91

1:17.84

1:07.04

1:11.56
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